
FACULTY ADVISORS SPRING 2020

AREA OF STUDY ADVISOR PHONE # ROOM # EMAIL

ART & SCIENCE PROGRAMS
Art History & Studio Art Kathleen Enright 815-280-2432 K-2014 kenright@jjc.edu

Digital Media Production Sandra LaFevers 815-280-6683 T-2043 slafever@jjc.edu
 Early Childhood/Child Dev (PreK-2) Melissa Szymczak 815-280-2433 A-1508 mszymcza@jjc.edu
 English/Developmental English Julie Delfinado 815-280-2382 C-1065 jdelfina@jjc.edu
 Teresa Carrillo 815-280-2868 C-1050 tcarrill@jjc.edu
Fine Arts/General Bridget Nickel 815-280-2629 K-2006 bnickel@jjc.edu 

Game Design Willy Low 815-280-2441 T-2043 hlow@jjc.edu
Graphic Design Kathleen Enright 815-280-2432 K-2014 kenright@jjc.edu

Chuck Gniech 815-280-2312 J-2067 cgniech@jjc.edu
Interior Design Oksana Alfredson 815-280-2253 K-0004 oalfredo@jjc.edu
Music/Music Technology Dave Nuccio 815-280-2569 J-3004 dnuccio@jjc.edu
Psychology Sherri Morrow 815-280-2407 J-4038 shmorrow@jjc.edu
Theatre Julie Giampaolo 815-280-2464 K-2017 Jgiampao@jjc.edu
Web Design & Social Media Angela Sullivan 815-280-6638 T-2046 asulliva@jjc.edu
 Sciences Biology, Environmental, 
 & Occupational Therapy, Dental, MD, Bradley Czerniak 815-280-2413 E-1047 bczernia@jjc.edu
 Physician’s Assistant, & Veterinarian
 Sciences (Astronomy, Chemistry Marie Wolff 815-280-6701 E-2010 mwolff@jjc.edu 
 Pharmacist, Geography, Geology)

Communication/Journalism
Elementary Ed (Gr 1-6)
Special Education
History

Human Services
Math
Political Science
Sociology/Social Work
World Languages
AGRICULTURE/HORTICULTURE D. Vlna-Secretary 815-280-2320 S-1019 dvlna@jjc.edu 

jlanders@jjc.edu 
lwidman@jjc.edu

Ag Business AAS Students Tammy Miller 815-280-2424 S-1026 tmiller@jjc.edu 
Ag Production & Mgmt, Swine Patrick Kelly 815-280-2425 S-1024 pkelly@jjc.edu
Environmental Hort, Landscaping David Bartz 815-280-6692 S-1016 dbartz@jjc.edu
VET TECH K. Magno Scheer-Secretary 815-280-2746 B-1048 kmagno@jjc.edu 

BUSINESS PROGRAMS S. Bell-Secretary 815-280-2228 T-2040 sbell@jjc.edu 
Accy,  Bus Transfer, AAS, Mgmt, Mktg Michelle Meyer T2036/RMA1007 mimeyer@jjc.edu 
Accounting , Business Transfer Lori Johnson T-2036 ljohnson@jjc.edu
Business Transfer Nataliya Marchenko T2048/RMA1009 nmarchen@jjc.edu

Hospitality Management Catherine Anderson T-2035 canderso@jjc.edu
Office Systems Deb Dykstra T-2044 ddykstra@jjc.edu 
Mgmt, Supervision & Human Res. Anne Esquivel T-2035 agean@jjc.edu

OTHER ART AND SCIENCE PROGRAMS

*RMA=Romeoville Campus                                *CC=City Center Campus

wgawlik@jjc.edu                                                             

tlozano@jjc.edu 

Agriculture (General)
Jeff Landers                                           

Lauran Widman

Decided on a major/career and transfer school (if applicable)?  Contact your Faculty Advisor for long term educational/transfer advising.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Is your major not listed or are you unsure of your educational goals? Contact the Student Advising Center at 815-280-2673

Not sure on a major or career? Contact Career Services at 815-280-2756

Call Secretary or 

email advisor 

listed

815-280-2646           

815-280-2273

S-1023                                                                

S-1027

Eileen McKee                                      

Scott Keller

815-280-2752                    

815-280-2775

B-1047                                                           

A-2509

emckee@jjc.edu                                                

skeller@jjc.edu 

Wayne Gawlik                                          

Teresa Lozano

T-2048                                                                  

T-2045

Contact Heidi Munsey, Guided Academic Pathway Advisor.                                                                                                           

Send email & include Student ID # and Major/Career Path                                                               
hmunsey@jjc.edu                                                                                         

Vet Tech

Bus Trans, Admin, AAS, Mktg, Mgmt, 

Supervision & Human Res.
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FACULTY ADVISORS SPRING 2020

CULINARY ARTS D. Randall-Newlin-Secretary 815-280-1255 CC-2004 drandall@jjc.edu
Paul Bringas CC-2007 pbringas@jjc.edu

Mark Muszynski CC-2007 mmuszyns@jjc.edu
Javier Reyes CC-1007A frreyes@jjc.edu

Kyle Richardson CC-2006 pbringas@jjc.edu 
HEALTH & PUBLIC SERVICES C. DeBoer-Secretary 815-280-2356 U-1002M cdeboer@jjc.edu 

Heal Info Mgmt & Medical Coding Debra Gaskin 815-280-2625 U-1002A dgaskin@jjc.edu 
Criminal Justice & Law Enforcement Patricia Binfa 815-280-2449 U-1002C pbinfa@jjc.edu 
Law Enforcement Victor Markowski U-1002B vmarkows@jjc.edu 

Cyber,Network Sec & Network Sp. Stanley Pieklo T-2041 spieklo@jjc.edu
Diagnostic Medical Sonography Elena Miller U-1018M emiller@jjc.edu
Radiological Technician (Rad Tech) Bob Verkler U-1018M rverkler@jjc.edu

NURSING T.McComb-Secretary 815-280-2435 U-2002L tmccomb@jjc.edu 

TECHNICAL PROGRAMS M. Brozman-Secretary 815-280-2612 T-1070 mbrozman@jjc.edu 
Architecture & Construction Mgmt Maria Anna Rafac 815-280-2546 T-1061 mrafac@jjc.edu
Automotive Technology Service Jim Coleman 815-280-2576 C-1081 jicoleman@jjc.edu
CADD (Computer Aided Design Scott Boudreau 815-280-2410 T-1067/T-1035 sboudrea@jjc.edu
CET/Computer Engineering Tech Mike Boehle 815-280-2471 T-1067/T-1020 mboehle@jjc.edu
CISCO, CNT Networking William Martin 815-280-7718 A-1005 wmartin@jjc.edu
Computer Programming Pam Dunn 815-280-2486 T-1063 padunn@jjc.edu
EEAS/Electrical/Electronic Auto Sys. Cheryl Upshaw 815-280-2480 T1062/1059/1051 cupshaw@jjc.edu
EET/Electronics Engineering Tech Mike Boehle 815-280-2471 T-1067/T-1035 mboehle@jjc.edu
Engineering Laura Cotner 815-280-2467 T-1066 lcotner@jjc.edu
HVACR-Heat, Vent, Air Cond, Refrig Juan Aguilar 815-280-2305 T-1060 jaguilar@jjc.edu
IMT-Industrial Maintenance Tech Michael Wolverton 815-280-6778 T-1069 mwolvert@jjc.edu 
MPT-Manufacturing Production Tech Cameron Martin 815-280-2516 C-1005 cmartin@jjc.edu
OET-Operation Engineering Tech Michael Wolverton 815-280-6778 T-1069 mwolvert@jjc.edu 

Sustainability Maria Anna Rafac 815-280-2546 T-1061 mrafac@jjc.edu
LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT Michelle Roubal 815-280-2350 A-2015A mroubal@jjc.edu 

OFFICE PHONE NUMBER ROOM #
Multicultural Student Affairs 815-280-6709 A-1108
Project Achieve 815-280-2456 A-1115
Disability Services 815-280-2230 A-1125
Career Services 815-280-2756 A-1175
Math Placement-Carol Jackson 815-280-2415 J-1024
Study Abroad-Nataliya Marchenko 815-280-2214 T-2048/RMA-1009

815-280-2403                    

815-280-2294

U-2002
mfazio@jjc.edu                                              

cchierig@jjc.edu 

815-280-2530           

815-280-2219

T-1066                                                         

T-1061

dmastert@jjc.edu                                                           

mbrncick@jjc.edu 
PCIT-Process Control and 

Instrumentation

Rudayna Jebara                                 

Soledad Manzo

Desmond Masterton                               

Michael Brncick
Jeff Bradford                                                 

Joe Limon

Charlotte Garrabrant                              

Audrey Finkel

disabilityservices@jjc.edu 
careers@jjc.edu 
cajackso@jjc.edu 

rjebara@jjc.edu                                       

smanzo@jjc.edu 

U-1002L                                                             

U-1002K

cclark@jjc.edu                             

afinkel@jjc.edu

U-2003H                                                                           

U-2003M                                                               

U-2003L                                                        

U-1002B                                                        

U-2003b                                                                      

svalenti@jjc.edu                        

subatis@jjc.edu                        

ktisdale@jjc.edu                      

smanzo@jjc.edu                    

jgenardo@jjc.edu 

U-1002D                                                                     

U-1002B

jbradfor@jjc.edu                                     

Jlimon@jjc.edu 

T-1064                                                                  

T-1068

nmarchen@jjc.edu 

EMAIL
cpowers@jjc.edu 

Additional Advising Resources:

OPT-Orthotics Prosthetics Tech

ldmcgee@jjc.edu 

Sharon Valentino Sue Batis                                                      

Kelly Tisdale                                         

Soledad Manzo                                               

Jorie Kulczak

Katie Fazio                                                  

Chris Chierigatti

Call Secretary or 

email advisor

 Nursing (ASN and AAS to BSN 

completion only)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

*Students taking gen. eds at JJC to 

transfer into a BSN program should 

contact the Student Advising Center.

CNA/Phlebotomy/EKG/CPR

Medical Assisting

Emergency Medical Services & Fire 

Science

815-280-2995           

815-280-2318

Call Secretary or 

email advisor

Call Secretary or 

email advisor 

directly

815-280-2463            

815-280-2336
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